
From: Holly Erdman
To: Jeremy Johnston
Subject: RE: Notice of Application - OS-21-00035 KCT PBRS
Date: Friday, August 13, 2021 8:40:42 AM

Jeremy,
 
Public health has no comments or concerns with this application.
 
Thank you,
 
Holly Erdman
 

From: Jeremy Johnston <jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, August 12, 2021 10:24 AM
To: Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
Julie Kjorsvik <julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire <toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
Jesse Cox <jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa
Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey <patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie
Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; 'FormerOrchards@ecy.wa.gov'
<FormerOrchards@ecy.wa.gov>; George Long <long@kittcom.org>; 'enviroreview@yakama.com'
<enviroreview@yakama.com>; 'Corrine Camuso' <Corrine_Camuso@yakama.com>;
'jessica_lally@yakama.com' <jessica_lally@yakama.com>; 'noah_oliver@yakama.com'
<noah_oliver@yakama.com>; 'casey_barney@yakama.com' <casey_barney@yakama.com>;
'kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov' <kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov>; 'matj@yakamafish-nsn.gov'
<matj@yakamafish-nsn.gov>; 'barh@yakamafish-nsn.gov' <barh@yakamafish-nsn.gov>;
'gcle461@ecy.wa.gov' <gcle461@ecy.wa.gov>; 'lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV' <lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>;
Downes, Scott G (DFW) <Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>; 'Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov'
<Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; 'Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov' <Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov>;
'SEPA (DAHP)' <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; Mike Flory <mike.flory@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremy Larson
<jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Steph Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; 'Early, Shane
(DNR)' <Shane.Early@dnr.wa.gov>; 'rivers@dnr.wa.gov' <rivers@dnr.wa.gov>;
'tribune@nkctribune.com' <tribune@nkctribune.com>; 'terry@nkctribune.com'
<terry@nkctribune.com>; 'lhendrix@usbr.gov' <lhendrix@usbr.gov>; Guy Moura (HSY)
<Guy.Moura@colvilletribes.com>; 'Aren.Orsen.HSY@colvilletribes.com'
<Aren.Orsen.HSY@colvilletribes.com>; 'kdkistler@bpa.gov' <kdkistler@bpa.gov>;
'klarned@fs.fed.us' <klarned@fs.fed.us>; Jacob Prilucik; 'Meagan Hayes' <mhayes@cleelum.gov>;
VirgilAmick <vamick@cleelum.gov>; 'Graham, Ken (PARKS)' <Ken.Graham@PARKS.WA.GOV>
Subject: Notice of Application - OS-21-00035 KCT PBRS
 
Good Morning,
 
The Kittitas Conservation Trust has submitted an application to have parcel 385135 placed into the
Public Benefit Rating System Tax Classification. Attached is the Notice of Application and links to the
application materials can be found below. The application is SEPA exempt under  WAC 197-11-
800(14)(k). The comment period for this application will conclude at 5pm on September 13, 2021.

mailto:holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us


 
OS-21-00035 KCT Kittitas County Network Link
 
OS-21-00035 KCT External Link
 
Jeremy Johnston                                   
Kittitas County CDS, Planning Official
(509) 962-7065                                                                                      
jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us 
                              

           
“Building Partnerships-Building Communities”
 
 
 
 

The information transmitted by this email is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed. This email may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, be aware that any use, review,
retransmission, distribution, or reproduction is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender immediately and
delete the material from all devices. 
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